
Summary of PGT Classifications by College ASC 12/51b

College Award
Distinction 
2010/11

% Dist 
2010/11

Distinction 
2011/12

% Dist 
2011/12

 Merit 
2010/11

% Merit 
2010/11

 Merit 
2011/12

% Merit 
2011/12

No 
Classification 

2010/11

No 
Classification 

2011/12
Total 

2010/11
Total 

2011/12

Arts MFA 12 35% 0 0% 17 50% 2 100% 5 0 34 2
MLitt 62 35% 66 22% 76 42% 124 41% 41 111 179 301
MMus 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0 1
Mphil 1 14% 6 86% 0 7
MRes 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 2 0 2
MSc 12 20% 13.5 21% 33 54% 31.5 49% 16 19 61 64
MTh 5 45% 4 80% 5 45% 1 20% 1 0 11 5
PgC 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 3 0 3
PgD 5 50% 9 26% 1 10% 9 26% 4 17 10 35

MVLS MPC 0 0% 0 0% 3 19% 2 25% 13 6 16 8
MPH 6 14% 4 22% 8 19% 2 11% 29 12 43 18
MRes 35 26% 39 32% 66 49% 60 50% 34 21 135 120
MSc 12 18% 5 16% 31 48% 18 58% 22 8 65 31
MSc (ClinSci) 0 0% 0 0% 5 63% 4 67% 3 2 8 6
MSc (DentSci) 10 48% 5 28% 7 33% 11 61% 4 2 21 18
MSc (Med Sci) 27 19% 15 11% 63 44% 65 49% 53 53 143 133
MVPH 3 30% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0 7 2 10 2
PgC 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 12 55% 0 10 0 22
PgD 0 0% 3 8% 0 0% 14 36% 0 22 0 39
PgC(MedSci) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0 1
PgD(MedSci) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 20% 0 4 0 5

.5 figures reflect cases where degree programmes are split over two Schools or Colleges so each student is split between both units.
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Science & 
Engineering MRes 2 29% 9 53% 4 57% 6 35% 1 2 7 17

MSc 32 13% 30.5 14% 79 33% 84 38% 130 106 241 220.5
PgC 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 3.5 0 3.5
PgD 0 0% 1 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 22.5 0 23.5

Social Sciences IntM 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 75% 0 1 0 4
LLM 10 12% 15 17% 39 47% 39 45% 34 33 83 87
Macc 0 0% 4 2% 0 0% 104 44% 0 130 0 238
MBA 2 5% 2 4% 23 56% 16 31% 16 34 41 52
MEd 0 0% 1 3% 4 31% 15 44% 9 20 13 36
MFin 8 8% 6 8% 37 38% 32 43% 53 36 98 74
MLitt 1 8% 1 17% 5 38% 2 33% 7 3 13 6
MML 1 8% 2 29% 5 38% 3 43% 7 2 13 7
MRes 7 3% 4 14% 82 38% 18 62% 124 7 213 29
MSc 88 9% 88 8% 403 40% 479.5 42% 520 582 1011 1149.5
PgC 14 10% 66 21% 24 16% 67 22% 108 178.5 146 311.5
PgD 16 7% 15 5% 88 40% 125 45% 116 136.5 220 276.5
PGDE 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 213 0 213

370 13% 409 11% 1108 39% 1358 38% 1357 1804 2835 3571

.5 figures reflect cases where degree programmes are split over two Schools or Colleges so each student is split between both units.



ASC 12/51bPGT students by College and School - 2011/12

Career PGT
College (BY PLANNING) College of Arts

School Name Award Acad Plan Acad Plan Descr Qualified with Distinction % Dist With Merit % Merit Total
School of Critical Studies  MFA Q301-5004 Creative Writing, MFA 2 2

MFA All 0% 2 100% 2
 M.Litt Q301-5001 Creative Writing, M.Litt 5 7 17 29
MLitt Q301A-5001 Creative Writing(DL),MLitt 1 6 7
MLitt Q300-5001 EngLang&EngLing,MLitt 2 2
 MLitt Q309-5001 Modernities, MLitt 2 3 7 12
 M.Litt Q312-5001 Victorian Literature, M.Litt 3 2 6 11
MLitt V105-5001 Medieval & Ren Studs,MLitt 1 1 3 5
MLitt V808-5001 Inter-Faith Studies,MLitt 2 2
Mlitt V815-5001 Relig,Theol&CultwSpclstn,MLitt 1 2 3
MLitt VQ13-5001 Scottish Studies,MLitt 0.5 0.5
MLitt All 12.5 14 20% 45 63% 71.5
MSc Q308-5000 Eng Lang & Eng Linguistics,MSc 3 3
MSc All 0% 3 3
MTh V848-5007 Theology,Master 1 1
 MTh V800-5007 Theol & RS, MTh 1 1
MTh V815-5007 Relig,Theol&Cult w Spclstn,MTh 2 1 3
MTh All 4 80% 1 20% 5
PGC Q301-5012 Creative Writing,PGC 1 1
PgC All 1 0% 0% 1
PgD V105-5011 Medieval & Ren Studs,PGD(A) 1 1
PgD All 1 0% 0% 1

School of Critical Studies Total 14.5 18 22% 51 61% 83.5
School of Cul & Creative Arts MLitt V409-5001 ArtH:Art:Pol:Trnsg:20cAG,MLitt 2 1 2 5

MLitt V416-5001 ArtHist:Dress&TxtlHists,MLitt 1 1 1 3
MLitt V417-5001 TechArtHis:Mk&Mn,MLitt 1 3 4
Mlitt V420-5001 ArtHist:Mc,Gls&IntArtNou,MLitt 1 1
MLitt V422-5001 ArtHist:HistClctng&Clctn,MLitt 2 2 4
MLitt VW31-5001 HoA&ArtWrldPrtc:ErlyEur,MLitt 2 2
MLitt VW3A-5001 HoA & Art- World Prctc,MLitt 53 14 17 84
MLitt VW3C-5001 HoA&ArtWrldPrtc:Styl&Ds,MLitt 13 7 13 33
MLitt VWH1-5001 HoA&ArtWrldPrtc:ArtChna,MLitt 5 2 2 9
MLitt W307-5001 Popular Music Stds,MLitt 1 1
MLitt W309-5001 Pop Mus Stds(MusInd),MLitt 2 1 3
MLitt W406-5001 Playwriting & Dramaturgy,MLitt 4 4 8
MLitt W501-5001 Film & TV Studies,MLitt 1 2 3
MLitt W503-5001 Film Journalism,MLitt 4 3 2 9
MLitt All 87 32 19% 50 30% 169
MMus W316-5019 HistInfrmdPerfPract(Perf),MMus 1 1
MMus All 0% 1 100% 1
MPhil V415-5003 TextileConservation,MPhil 1 6 7
MPhil All 1 14% 6 86% 7
MSc W505-5000 Media Management ,MSc 6 1.5 3.5 11
MSc W509-5000 International Cinemas,MSc 1 1
MSc All 7 1.5 13% 3.5 29% 12
PGC VW3C-5012 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:Styl&Des,PGC 1 1
PgC All 1 0% 0% 1
PGD V420-5011 ArtHist:Mc,Gls&IntArtNou,PGD 1 1
PGD VW31-5013 HoA & Art-World Practice,PGD 2 2 4
PGD VW3C-5013 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:Styl&Des,PGD 4 2 6
PGD VW3D-5013 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:ModCtmp,PGD 4 3 7
PGD VWH1-5013 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:ArtChna,PGD 1 1 2
PGD W311-5011 Sonic Arts,PGD 1 1 2
PGD W313-5011 Composition,PGD 1 1
PGD W503-5011 Film Journalism,PGD 1 1
PGD W505-5011 Media Management ,PGD 1 1
PgD All 15 2 8% 8 32% 25

School of Cul & Creative Arts Total 110 36.5 17% 68.5 32% 215
School of Humanities MLitt M903-5001 War Studies,MLitt 2 2 2 6

MLitt Q507-5001 Celtic Studies,MLitt 2 2
MLitt Q800-5001 Classics,MLitt 2 2 4
MLitt V100-5001 History,MLitt 2 5 2 9
MLitt V104-5001 American Studies,MLitt 1 4 5
MLitt V108-5001 History with HistMed,MLitt 1 1
MLitt V141-5001 Medieval Scot Stds,MLitt 1 1
MLitt V606-5001 Archaeological Studies,MLitt 1 1
MLitt V608-5001 Battlefield Archaeol,MLitt 1 5 2 8
MLitt V609-5001 MatCult&Artefact Studies,MLitt 3 3
MLitt V613-5001 Celtic&Viking Archaeol,MLitt 1 2 3
MLitt V700-5001 Philosophy 1,MLitt 1 1 2
MLitt V711-5001 Moral Phil&PltclPhil,MLitt 1 1 2 4
MLitt VQ13-5001 Scottish Studies,MLitt 0.5 0.5
MLitt VQ15-5001 Scot&Celt Cultural Stds,MLitt 2 2 4
MLitt All 10.5 17 32% 26 49% 53.5
MRes Q500-5002 Celtic,MRes 2 2
MRes All 2 0% 0% 2
MSc G504-5000 Info Mgt & Prsrvtn,MSc 4 8 15 27
MSc G512-5000 Comp Forensics & E-Dscvry,MSc 7 1 1 9
MSc P103-5000 Museum Theory & Practice,MSc 2 2
MSc P107-5000 Museum Stds:Theory & Prctc,MSc 1 3 7 11
MSc All 12 12 24% 25 51% 49
PGD G504-5011 Info Mgt & Preservation,PGD 1 1 2
PgD All 1 50% 1 25% 2

School of Humanities Total 24.5 30 28% 52 49% 106.5
School of Modern Lang & Cul MLitt T201-5001 EuroSt:CltSocsLngs,MLitt(Arts) 1 3 3 7

MLitt All 1 3 43% 3 43% 7
PGC T201-5012 EuroSt:CultureSocs&Langs,PGC 1 1
PgC All 1 0% 0% 1
PGD T100-5011 Russian Language,PGD 1 3 4
PGD T140-5011 Czech,PGD 3 3
PgD All 1 6 86% 0% 7

School of Modern Lang & Cul Total 3 9 60% 3 20% 15
Grand Total 152 93.5 22% 174.5 42% 420

.5 figures reflect cases where degree programmes are split over two Schools or Colleges so each student is split between both units.



ASC 12/51bPGT students by College and School - 2011/12

Career PGT
College (BY PLANNING) College of Med, Vet & Life Sci

School / Institute Name Award Acad Plan Acad Plan Descr Qualified with Distinction % Dist With Merit % Merit Total
Inst of Health & Wellbeing MPC A305-5107 Primary Care,MPC 6 2 8

MPC All 6 0% 2 25% 8
 MPH A377-5104 Public Health, MPH 12 4 2 18
MPH All 12 4 22% 2 11% 18
MSc(MedSci) A362-5114 Clin Neuropsychology,MSc(Med) 1 1
MSc(MedSci) A36A-5114 Applied Neuropsychol,MSc(Med) 2 2
MSc(MedSci) All 2 1 33% 0% 3
PGD A305-5112 Primary Care,PGD 3 3
PGD A362-5112 Clinical Neuropsychology,PGD 3 2 13 18
PgD All 6 2 10% 13 62% 21

Inst of Health & Wellbeing Total 26 7 14% 17 34% 50
Institute of BAH and CM MRes C162-5101 Ecology & Environ Biol,MRes 3 1 4

MRes C163-5101 Evol Bio & Systematics,MRes 1 1 2
MRes C170-5101 Marine&Fwater Ecol&EnvMgt,MRes 2 3 7 12
MRes All 3 6 33% 9 50% 18
MSc C181-5100 Biodivers,Msrmnt&nfrmtcs,MSc 1 1
MSc C182-5100 Qunttv Sklls in Appld Ecol,MSc 1 1
MSc D302-5100 Animal Wlfr Sci,Ethics&Law,MSc 2 2
MSc All 1 25% 3 75% 4

Institute of BAH and CM Total 3 7 32% 12 55% 22
Institute of Cardio and Med Sc MRes A390-5101 Translational Medicine,MRes 4 1 5

MRes C309-5101 BMS(IntegrativeMammalBio),MRes 1 2 2 5
MRes All 1 6 60% 3 30% 10
MSc A30Z-5100 Sport & Exercise Med(DL),MSc 1 2 3
MSc B600-5100 Sport & Exercise Science,MSc 1 6 7
MSc All 1 1 10% 8 80% 10
MSc(MedSci) A31B-5114 Cardiovascular Scis,MSc(Med) 3 3
MSc(MedSci) A368-5114 Sport & Exercise Med,MSc(Med) 1 2 3
MSc(MedSci) A383-5114 Clinical Pharmacology,MSc(Med 6 2 12 20
MSc(MedSci) 9 3 12% 14 54% 26
PGD A30Z-5112 Sport & Exercise Med(DL),PGD 1 1
PGD B600-5112 Sport & Exercise Science,PGD 1 1
PgD All 2 0% 0% 2

Institute of Cardio and Med Sc Total 13 10 21% 25 52% 48
Institute of Infect Immun Infl MRes C346-5101 Molecular Parasitology,MRes 1 2 3 6

MRes C507-5101 Med & Vet Microbiology,MRes 1 2 4 7
MRes C510-5101 Virology,MRes 1 2 5 8
MRes All 3 6 29% 12 57% 21

Institute of Infect Immun Infl Total 3 6 29% 12 57% 21
Institute of Mol Cell&Sys Bio MRes C203-5101 Plant Science,MRes 1 1

MRes C624-5101 Molec Funcs in Disease,MRes 6 6
MRes C627-5101 Proteomic Technologies,MRes 1 3 7 11
MRes All 2 9 50% 7 39% 18
MSc C112-5100 Biotechnology,MSc 6 2 5 13
MSc J851-5100 Crop Biotechnology,MSc 1 1
MSc All 6 2 14% 6 43% 14

Institute of Mol Cell&Sys Bio Total 8 11 34% 13 41% 32
Institute of Neuro and Psych MRes B147-5101 BrainScis:Molec to Mind,MRes 1 5 6

MRes All 1 0% 5 83% 6
MSc(MedSci) A38B-5114 Behaviourl Sleep Med,MSc(Med) 1 1 4 6
MSc(MedSci) All 1 1 17% 4 67% 6
PGC A38B-5113 Behavioural Sleep Med,PGC 1 1
PgC All 1 0% 0% 1
PGD A38B-5112 Behavioural Sleep Med,PGD 1 1
PgD All 1 100% 100% 1

Institute of Neuro and Psych Total 3 2 14% 9 64% 14
School of Life Sciences MRes C130-5101 BMS,MRes 5 6 12 23

MRes C1G5-5101 Bioinformatics,MRes 1 3 2 6
MRes C626-5101 BMS(MedBiochem & MolBiol),MRes 1 3 4
MRes C927-5101 Exercise Science,MRes 2 1 1 4
MRes All 9 10 27% 18 49% 37
PGD C130-5112 BMS,PGD 1 1 2
PGD C921-5112 BMS(Infectn & Immunity),PGD 1 1
PgD All 2 0% 1 33% 3

School of Life Sciences Total 11 10 25% 19 48% 40
School of Medicine  MRes C628-5101 Molecular Medicine, MRes 2 1 4 7

MRes All 2 1 14% 4 57% 7
MSc A31C-5114 Applied Medical Science,MSc 1 1
MSc A365-5114 Clinical Physics,MSc 1 1 2
MSc All 1 1 33% 1 33% 3
MSc(ClinSci) A304-5115 Paediatric Science,MSc(Cln) 2 2
MSc(ClinSci) A309-5115 Surgical Oncology,MSc(Cln) 2 2
MSc(ClinSci) A30S-5115 Rprdctv & Mtrnl Scis,MSc(Cln) 2 2
MSc(ClinSci) All 2 0% 4 67% 6
MSc(DentSci) A439-5116 Oral&MaxllofclSrgry,MSc(Dent) 2 1 3
MSc(DentSci) A441-5116 Primary Dental Care,MSc(Dent) 5 10 15
MSc(DentSci) All 2 5 28% 11 61% 18
MSc(MedSci) A30Z-5114 Sport&ExerciseMed(DL),MSc(Med) 1 1
MSc(MedSci) A314-5114 Medical Genetics,MSc(Med) 8 5 21 34
MSc(MedSci) A362C-5114 Clin Neuropsych(CPD),MSc(Med) 1 1
MSc(MedSci) A366-5114 Human Nutrition,MSc(Med) 22 8 30
MSc(MedSci) A38A-5114 Health Professions Ed,MSc(Med 1 1
MSc(MedSci) B402-5114 Clinical Nutrition,MSc(Med) 2 2
MSc(MedSci) B714-5114 Health Care,MSc(Med) 9 2 9 20
MSc(MedSci) B901-5114 Forensic Toxicology,MSc(Med) 2 7 9
MSc(MedSci) All 41 10 10% 47 48% 98
PGC A306-5113 Child Health,PGC 7 7 14
PGC A377-5113 Public Health,PGC 1 1
PGC A38A-5113 Health Professions Ed,PGC 1 2 3
PGC B403-5113 Sports Nutrition,PGC 1 1
PGC B723-5113 Health Care Chaplaincy,PGC 2 2
PgC All 9 0% 12 57% 21
PGC(MedSci) B714-5113 Health Care,PGC(MedSci) 1 1
PgC(MedSci) All 1 0% 1 100% 1
PGD A362C-5112 Clin Neuropsychology(CPD),PGD 2 2
PGD A366-5112 Human Nutrition,PGD 7 7
PGD A377-5112 Public Health,PGD 1 1
PGD A314-5112 Medical Genetics,PGD 2 2
PgD All 12 0% 0% 12
PGD(MedSci) B714-5112 Health Care,PGD(MedSci) 4 1 5
PgD(MedSci) All 4 0% 1 20% 5



ASC 12/51b76 17 10% 80 46% 173
School of Medicine Total MRes D212-5101 Comparative Medicine,MRes 1 2 3
School of Veterinary Medicine MRes All 1 33% 2 67% 3

MVPH D149-5110 Veterinary Public Health,MVPH 2 2
MVPH All 2 0% 0% 2

2 1 20% 2 40% 5
School of Veterinary Medicine Total 145 71 18% 189 47% 405
Grand Total

.5 figures reflect cases where degree programmes are split over two Schools or Colleges so each student is split between both units.



ASC 12/51bPGT students by College and School - 2011/12

Career PGT
College (BY PLANNING) College of Science & Eng

School Name Award Acad Plan Acad Plan Descr Qualified with Distinction % Dist With Merit % Merit Total
School of Chemistry MSc F100-5200 Chemistry,MSc 1 1

MSc F103-5200 Chem Med Chem,MSc 1 1
MSc All 2 0% 0% 2

School of Chemistry Total 2 0% 0% 2
School of Computing Science MRes G577-5203 Information Security,MRes 1 1

MRes All 1 0% 0% 1
MSc G511-5200 Computing Science,MSc 7 1 5 13
MSc G530-5200 Software Engineering,MSc 1 4 5
MSc G532-5200 Software Development,MSc 6 2 5 13
MSc G560-5200 Information Technology,MSc 11 1 7 19
MSc G577-5200 Information Security,MSc 2 1 3
MSc HG55-5200 Computer Sys Engineering,MSc 0.5 0.5 1
MSc All 27.5 4.5 8% 22 41% 54
 PGC G560-5206 Information Technology, PGC 1 1
PgC All 1 0% 0% 1
PGD G511-5205 Computing Science,PGD 1 1
 PGD G560-5205 Information Technology, PGD 3 3
PGD G577-5205 Information Security,PGD 1 1
PgD 5 0% 0% 5

School of Computing Science Total 34.5 4.5 7% 22 36% 61
School of Engineering MSc H205-5200 Struct Eng & Mechanics,MSc 13 7 20

MSc H208-5200 Global Water Sustain,MSc 1 1
 MSc H213-5200 Sustainable Energy, MSc 1 1
MSc H2N1-5200 Civil Engineering & Mgt,MSc 7 0.5 7.5
MSc H300-5200 Mechanical Engineering,MSc 2 1 3
MSc H330-5200 Automotive Engineering,MSc 1 1 2 4
MSc H3N1-5200 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,MSc 3 0.5 2.5 6
MSc H400-5200 Aeronautical Engineering,MSc 2 2
MSc H404-5200 Space Mission Anal&Des,MSc 1 1
MSc H405-5200 Aerospace Systems,MSc 1 1
MSc H408-5200 Space Systems Engineering,MSc 2 2 1 5
MSc H4N1-5200 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,MSc 2 1.5 3.5
MSc H605-5200 Electronics Design,MSc 1 3 4
MSc H606-5200 Telecomms Electronics,MSc 4 2 2 8
MSc H608-5200 Embedded Electronic System,MSc 1 2 3
MSc H6N1-5200 Elec&ElecEng w Mgt,MSc 1.5 0.5 2
MSc HG55-5200 Computer Sys Engineering,MSc 0.5 0.5 1
MSc HN81-5200 Chemical Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1
MSc HH56-5200 Electronics & Elec Eng,MSc 6 2 3 11
MSc All 50 11.5 14% 23.5 28% 85
PGC HH56-5206 Electronics & Elec Eng,PGC 1 1
PGC H3N1-5206 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGC 0.5 0.5
PGC H400-5206 Aeronautical Engineering,PGC 1 1
PgC All 2.5 0% 0% 2.5
PGD HH56-5205 Electronics & Elec Eng,PGD 4 4
PGD H3N1-5205 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
PGD H400-5205 Aeronautical Engineering,PGD 1 1
PGD H405-5205 Aerospace Systems,PGD 1 1
PGD H4N1-5205 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
PGD H606-5205 Telecomm Electronics,PGD 2 2
PGD H205-5205 Struct Eng & Mechanics,PGD 3 3
PGD H6N1-5205 Electronics&ElecEng&Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
PGD H605-5205 Electronics Design,PGD 1 1
PGD H404-5205 Space Mission Anal&Des,PGD 1 1
PgD All 14.5 0% 0% 14.5

School of Engineering Total 67 11.5 11% 23.5 23% 102
School of Geog & Earth Sci MRes L803-5203 Human Geography,MRes 1 9 5 15

MRes All 1 9 60% 5 33% 15
MSc F804-5200 Coastal System Management,MSc 2 1 1 4
MSc F805-5200 Freshwater System Science,MSc 2 2
MSc F806-5200 Marine System Science,MSc 3 3
MSc F846-5200 Geoinfo Techno & Cartog,MSc 3 3 6
MSc F865-5200 Geospatial & Mapping Sci,MSc 11 2 5 18
MSc All 16 3 9% 14 42% 33
PGD F865-5205 Geospatial & Mapping Sci,PGD 2 1 3
PgD All 2 1 33% 0% 3

School of Geog & Earth Sci Total 19 13 25% 19 37% 51
School of Maths & Stats MRes G404-5203 Advanced Statistics,MRes 1 1

MRes All 0% 1 100% 1
MSc G100-5200 Mathematics,MSc 1 1 2
MSc G300-5200 Statistics,MSc 1 2 3
MSc G405-5200 Biostatistics,MSc 2 2
MSc N3G1-5300 Financial Modelling,MSc 3.5 1.5 2.5 7.5
MSc All 4.5 2.5 17% 7.5 52% 14.5

School of Maths & Stats Total 4.5 2.5 16% 8.5 55% 15.5
School of Phys & Astronomy MSc F306-5200 Theoretical Physics,MSc 2 2 4

MSc F307-5200 Physics, Global Security,MSc 1 1
MSc F309-5200 Physics: Energy & Environ,MSc 1 1 2
MSc F310-5200 Physics: Adv Materials,MSc 2 2
MSc F520-5200 Astrophysics,MSc 1 3 4
MSc All 5 1 8% 7 54% 13

School of Phys & Astronomy Total 5 1 8% 7 54% 13
School of Psychology MSc C803-5200 Res Methods in Psychology,MSc 6 7 13

MSc C807-5200 Brain Imaging Methods,MSc 1 2 3 6
MSc All 1 8 42% 10 53% 19
PGD C807-5205 Brain Imaging Methods,PGD 1 1
PgD All 1 0% 0% 1

School of Psychology Total 2 8 0.4 10 0.5 20
Grand Total 134 40.5 15% 90 34% 264.5

.5 figures reflect cases where degree programmes are split over two Schools or Colleges so each student is split between both units.



ASC 12/51bPGT students by College and School - 2011/12

Career PGT
College (BY PLANNING) College of Social Sciences

School Name Award Acad Plan Acad Plan Descr Qualified with Distinction %Dist With Merit %Merit Total
Adam Smith Business School MBA N100-5316 Business Administration,Master 1 1

MBA N100-5316 Business Administration,Master 33 2 16 51
Master All 34 2 4% 16 31% 52
MAcc NNH4-5310 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,MAcc 4 4
MAcc NNH4-5310 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,MAcc 126 4 104 234
MAcc All 130 4 2% 104 44% 238
MFin NL31A-5309 MFIN IN INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 1 1
MFin NL31-5309 International Finance,MFin 2 2
MFin NL31-5309 International Finance,MFin 34 6 31 71
MFin All 36 6 8% 32 43% 74
MRes NN34-5307 Accounting & Finance,MRes 2 4 6
MRes All 2 0% 4 67% 6
MSc H3N1-5200 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,MSc 2 1 3
MSc H2N1-5200 Civil Engineering & Mgt,MSc 6 0.5 6.5
MSc H4N1-5200 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1
MSc H6N1-5200 Elec&ElecEng w Mgt,MSc 0.5 0.5
 MSc L118-5300 Int Banking & Finance, MSc 45 1 23 69
MSc L119-5300 ProjPlan & DevPolAnalysis,MSc 1 1 2
MSc L120-5300 Economic Development,MSc 10 1 6 17
MSc L123-5300 International Development,MSc 1 3 4
MSc L124-5300 Econ&Fin Sector Policies,MSc 1 1 2
MSc L125-5300 Europe&Int Dev (Pol&Econ),MSc 1 2 3
MSc L128-5300 Financial Risk Management,MSc 17 5 22 44
MSc L151-5300 Financial Economics,MSc 9 1 4 14
MSc L162-5300 Int Trade & Finance,MSc 6 1 4 11
MSc L1NH-5300 Int Financial Econ,MSc 5 2 7
MSc L415-5300 Public Policy & Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5
MSc LFN3-5300 Econ Banking & Finance,MSc 15 2 14 31
MSc LN1J-5300 Finance&Econ Development,MSc 8 2 8 18
MSc M923-5300 Local Economic Development,MSc 1 2 3
MSc M926-5300 Development Studies,MSc 1 1
MSc M928-5300 Environ & Sustainable Dev,MSc 3 1 6 10
MSc N109-5300 Management,MSc 32 1 20 53
MSc N109B-5300 Management(Sichuan),MSc 4 4
MSc N113A-5300 Mgt + Intnl Finc(Sichuan),MSc 5 3 8
 MSc N113C-5300 Mgt with Int Finance, MSc 77 30 107
MSc N121-5300 Mgmt + Intnl Real Estate,MSc 13 1 14
MSc N129-5300 Int Bus&Entrepreneurship,MSc 20 4 22 46
MSc N132-5300 Mgt w Entrprs & Bus Growth,MSc 12 8 20
MSc N133-5300 Mgt w Human Resources,MSc 17 1 9 27
MSc N134-5300 Intnl Mgt & Leadership,MSc 5 10 15
MSc N303-5300 Central Banking,MSc 1 1
MSc N304-5300 Fin Forecast & Investment,MSc 29 13 42 84
MSc N305-5300 Investment Banking&Finance,MSc 23 8 26 57
MSc N306-5300 Quantitative Finance,MSc 2 5 7 14
MSc N307-5300 Banking&Financial Srvcs,MSc 24 17 41
MSc N308-5300 Int Financial Analysis,MSc 21 2 25 48
MSc N308A-5300 MSC IN INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL 1 1
MSc N309-5300 Int Corporate Fin&Banking,MSc 18 3 10 31
MSc N3G1-5300 Financial Modelling,MSc 3.5 1.5 2.5 7.5
MSc N501A-5300 Strategic Marketing(EIA),MSc 1 1 5 7
MSc N503-5300 Intrnl Strategic Marketing,MSc 17 2 36 55
MSc NL31-5300 Int Fin & EconomicPolicy,MSc 3 6 9
MSc W505-5000 Media Management ,MSc 6 1.5 3.5 11
MSc H2N1-5200 Civil Engineering & Mgt,MSc 1 1
MSc H3N1-5200 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5 3
MSc H4N1-5200 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1.5 2.5
MSc H6N1-5200 Elec&ElecEng w Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5
MSc HN81-5200 Chemical Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1
MSc L120-5300 Economic Development,MSc 1 1
MSc LFN3-5300 Econ Banking & Finance,MSc 1 1
MSc M923-5300 Local Economic Development,MSc 1 1
MSc M923A-5300 Local Economic Dev(DL),MSc 2 1 3
MSc M928-5300 Environ & Sustainable Dev,MSc 1 1
MSc N106-5300 Management Research,MSc 1 1
 MSc N113C-5300 Mgt with Int Finance, MSc 1 1
MSc N146-5300 Clinical Leadership,MSc 1 1
MSc N304-5300 Fin Forecast & Investment,MSc 3 3
MSc All 482 61 7% 388 42% 931
 PGCert M923-5321 Local Economic Dev, PGCert 1 1
PGC H3N1-5206 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGC 0.5 0.5
PGC N304-5321 Fin Forecast & Investment,PGC 1 1
PGC N3G1-5321 Financial Modelling,PGC 1 1
PgC All 3.5 0% 0% 3.5
 PGD L118-5322 Int Banking & Finance, PGD 3 3
PGD H3N1-5205 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
PGD L120-5322 Economic Development,PGD 2 2
PGD L124-5322 Econ&Fin Sector Policies,PGD 1 1
PGD L162-5322 Int Trade & Finance,PGD 1 1
PGD LFN3-5322 Econ Banking & Finance,PGD 1 1
PGD LN1H-5322 IntFinance&EconPolicy,PGD 2 2
PGD LN1J-5322 Finance&Econ Development,PGD 1 1
PGD M926-5322 Development Studies,PGD 1 1
 PGD N100-5322 Business Admin, PGD 1 1
PGD N106-5322 Management Research,PGD 1 1
PGD N109-5322 Management,PGD 1 1
PGD NL31-5322 International Finance,PGD 3 3
PGD N307-5322 Banking & Financial Srvcs,PGD 1 1
PGD H6N1-5205 Electronics&ElecEng&Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
PGD N308-5322 Int Financial Analysis,PGD 3 3
PGD NNH4-5322 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,PGD 8 8



ASC 12/51bSchool Name Award Acad Plan Acad Plan Descr Qualified with Distinction %Dist With Merit %Merit Total
PGD H4N1-5205 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
 PGD N100-5322 Business Admin, PGD 1 1
PGD N307-5322 Banking & Financial Srvcs,PGD 1 1
PGD N308-5322 Int Financial Analysis,PGD 1 1
PGD N402-5322 Financial Studies, PGDip 1 1
PGD NL31-5322 International Finance,PGD 1 1
PGD NNH4-5322 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,PGD 2 2
PgD All 38.5 0% 0% 38.5

Adam Smith Business School Total 726 73 5% 544 41% 1343
School of Education MEd X140B-5305 InclsvEd:Res,Pol&Prct(Mod),MEd 1 1

MEd X140-5305 InclsvEduc:Res,Pol&Prctce,MEd 4 4
MEd X306-5305 Educational Studies(Mod),MEd 2 2
MEd X308-5305 Professional Dev & Enquiry,MEd 1 1
MEd X300-5305 Educational Stds,MEd 2 1 3 6
MEd X310-5305 Community Learning & Dev,MEd 1 4 5
MEd X316-5305 Children's Lit & Litrcies,MEd 3 3
MEd X330-5305 Professional Practice,MEd 4 1 5
MEd X507-5305 English Language Teaching,MEd 2 4 6
MEd X507A-5305 English Lang Teaching(Mod),MEd 1 1
MEd All 18 1 3% 15 44% 34
MSc L492-5300 Drug & Alcohol Studies,MSc 1 3 4
MSc L515-5300 Community Development,MSc 1 1
MSc X116-5300 Psychological Studies,MSc 14 5 24 43
MSc X144-5300 Public Srvc Ldrshp(SQH),MSc 3 3
MSc X300-5300 Educational Stds,MSc 13 2 15
MSc X501-5300 Adult & Continuing Ed,MSc 4 4
MSc X506-5300 Teaching Adults,MSc 2 2
MSc X509-5300 Young Ppl,Soc Incl & Chng,MSc 1 3 4
MSc All 39 5 7% 32 42% 76
PGC B907-5321 Addictions,PGC 2 2
PGC L492-5321 Drug & Alcohol Studies,PGC 8 3 3 14
PGC X101-5335 Primary Education(Exit),PGC 1 1
PGC X114-5321 Religious Ed w Adtnl Teach,PGC 1 1
PGC X116-5321 Psychological Studies,PGC 1 1 2
PGC X131-5321 Religious Ed (Teaching),PGC 46 46
PGC X137-5335 Secondary Education(Exit),PGC 4 4
PGC X140-5321 Inclsv Educ:Res,Pol&Prctce,PGC 14 10 24
PGC X140A-5321 InclsvEd:Res,Pol&Prctc(DL),PGC 6 6
PGC X146-5321 Prof Dev in Education,PGC 5 10 10 25
PGC X159-5321 Develop Leadrshp & Lrning,PGC 12 12
PGC X190-5321 Ldrshp of Drg&Alchl Srvcs,PGC 2 3 5
PGC X801-5321 Middle Ldrshp&Mgt(Accrdt),PGC 8 8
PGC X801A-5321 Middle Ldrshp&Mgt(Schls),PGC 9 9
PGC X205-5321 Primary Physical Educ,PGC 12 50 39 101
PgC All 129 65 25% 66 25% 260
PGD L492-5322 Drug & Alcohol Studies,PGD 1 1
PGD X113-5322 School Ldrshp & Mgt(SQH),PGD 13 13
PGD X140A-5322 InclsvEd:Res,Pol&Prctc(DL),PGD 1 1
PGD X300-5322 Educational Stds,PGD 1 1
PGD X310-5322 Community Learning & Dev,PGD 6 3 9
PGD X506-5322 Teaching Adults,PGD 3 2 5
PGD X148-5322 Childhood Practice,PGD 4 1 10 15
PgD All 28 1 2% 16 36% 45
PGDE X100-5324 Primary Education,PGDE 76 76
PGDE C1X1-5318 Biology,PGDE(Sec) 9 9
PGDE F1X1-5318 Chemistry,PGDE(Sec) 9 9
PGDE F3X1-5318 Physics,PGDE(Sec) 3 3
PGDE F8X1-5318 Geography,PGDE(Sec) 7 7
PGDE G1X1-5318 Mathematics,PGDE(Sec) 18 18
PGDE G5X1-5318 Computing,PGDE(Sec) 7 7
PGDE N1X1-5318 Business Education,PGDE(Sec) 10 10
PGDE Q3X1-5318 English,PGDE(Sec) 19 19
PGDE R1X1-5318 French,PGDE(Sec) 10 10
PGDE RX11-5318 French with German,PGDE(Sec) 1 1
PGDE RXD1-5318 French with Spanish,PGDE(Sec) 5 5
PGDE V1X1-5318 History,PGDE(Sec) 12 12
PGDE V6X1-5318 Religious Studies,PGDE(Sec) 11 11
PGDE V9X1-5318 Modern Studies,PGDE(Sec) 8 8
PGDE W1X1-5318 Art & Design,PGDE(Sec) 7 7
PGDE X1RK-5318 Spanish with French,PGDE(Sec) 1 1
PGDE All 213 0% 0% 213

School of Education Total 427 72 11% 129 21% 628
School of Interdisciplinary St MLitt Q317-5304 Scottish Folklore,MLitt 1 1

MLitt N124-5304 Manage Health&WellBeing,MLitt 1 1
MLitt N711-5304 Tourism,Heritage & Dev,MLitt 1 1 2 4
MLitt All 3 1 17% 2 33% 6
MSc H118-5301 Applied Carbon Management,MSc 3 3 2 8
MSc All 3 3 38% 2 25% 8

School of Interdisciplinary St Total 6 4 29% 4 29% 14
School of Law LLM M380-5303 Int Commercial Law,LLM 13 3 10 26

 LLM M30A-5303 Corporate & Financial Law, LLM 8 5 11 24
LLM M30C-5303 International Law&Security,LLM 2 1 7 10
LLM M30D-5303 Intellectual Property,LLM 3 1 4
LLM M366-5303 Int Competition Law&Policy,LLM 2 1 5 8
LLM M375-5303 International Law,LLM 5 4 6 15
LLM All 33 15 17% 39 45% 87
MML M371-5311 Medical Law(DL),MML 2 2 3 7
MML All 2 2 29% 3 43% 7
MRes M300-5307 Law,MRes 1 1
MRes All 0% 1 100% 1
MSc MM31-5300 European Politics & Law,MSc 1 1
MSc All 0% 1 100% 1
PGC M371-5321 Medical Law, PGCert 2 2
PgC All 2 0% 0% 2
PGD M302-5336 Legal Practice(NG),PGD 46 12 106 164
PGD M380-5322 Int Commercial Law,PGD 2 2
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PgD All 48 12 7% 106 64% 166

School of Law Total 85 29 11% 150 57% 264
School of Soc & Pol Sciences IntM T116-5323 RCEES,IntM 1 3 4

IntM All 1 0% 3 75% 4
MRes L307-5307 Equality & Human Rights,MRes 1 1 1 3
MRes L309-5307 Sociol&Research Methods,MRes 1 1 2
 MRes L313-5307 Criminology, MRes 1 2 3
MRes L412-5307 Public Policy Research,MRes 1 1
MRes L435-5307 Global Security,MRes 1 1
MRes M100-5307 Political Communication,MRes 1 1
MRes M105-5307 Human Rights & Int Pol,MRes 1 3 4
 MRes M106-5307 International Relations, MRes 1 3 4
MRes KM4X-5307 Urban Research,MRes 1 1
MRes T116-5307 RCEES,MRes 2 2
MRes All 5 4 18% 13 59% 22
MSc K402-5300 Urban Regen,MSc 1 1
MSc K412-5300 Hsng Stds: Srvs & Dlvry,MSc 2 2
MSc K413-5300 Hsng Stds: Pol & Analysis,MSc 1 1
MSc K414-5300 Hsng Stds: Devt & Rgn,MSc 2 2
 MSc L129-5300 Global Economy, MSc 5 5
MSc L300-5300 Sociology,MSc 3 3
MSc L307-5300 Equality & Human Rights,MSc 1 1 2 4
MSc L314-5300 Criminology&Criminal Jstce,MSc 3 2 6 11
MSc L316-5300 MSC TRANSNATIONAL CRIME, JUSTI 1 1
MSc M100-5300 Political Communication,MSc 5 1 6
MSc L415-5300 Public Policy & Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5
MSc M117-5300 European Politics,MSc 1 2 3
MSc LK00-5300 Public Policy,MSc 1 2 3
MSc M103-5300 International Relations,MSc 5 1 5 11
MSc M103A-5300 Int Politics (China),MSc 2 2
MSc M105-5300 Human Rights & Int Pol,MSc 6 2 6 14
MSc M929-5300 Urban Pol & Practice,MSc 2 3 5
MSc MM31-5300 European Politics & Law,MSc 1 1
MSc T116-5300 RCEES,MSc 1 3 5 9
MSc T301-5300 Chinese Studies,MSc 1 2 3
MSc V320-5300 Social & Cultural History,MSc 1 1
MSc K405-5337 REPR Real Estate,MSc(NG) 11 1 4 16
MSc K406-5337 REPR CityPlan&REDevt,MSc(NG) 4 2 6
MSc K406A-5337 REPRCityPlan&REDv(Mod),MSc(NG) 1 1
MSc K407-5337 REPR RE & Reg, MSc(NG) 2 2
MSc K408-5337 REPR City & Reg Plan, MSc(NG) 1 1
MSc K408A-5337 REPRCity&RegPlan (Mod),MSc(NG) 2 1 3
MSc K409-5337 REPR City Plan & Reg,MSc(NG) 1 5 6
MSc M119B-5300 Global Security(Pol),MSc(Soc) 1 1
MSc M119C-5300 Global Security(S&CP),MSc(Soc) 2 3 5
MSc M119D-5300 Global Security(S&D),MSc(Soc) 1 1 2
MSc V100-5300 History, MSc(Soc) 1 1
MSc All 58 19 14% 56.5 42% 133.5
PGC M100-5321 Political Communication,PGC 1 1
PGC K411-5321 Spatial Planning,PGC 1 1
PGC M105-5321 Human Rights&Int Politics,PGC 1 1
PgC All 2 0% 1 33% 3
PGD K412-5322 Hsng Stds: Srvs & Dlvry,PGD 10 1 11
PGD K413-5322 Hsng Stds: Pol & Analysis,PGD 1 1
PGD K414-5322 Hsng Stds: Devt & Rgn,PGD 1 1 2
PGD L314-5322 Criminology&Criminal Jstce,PGD 1 1
 PGD K405-5322 REPR Real Estate, PGD 1 1
PGD K410-5322 Housing Studies,PGD 1 1 2
PGD K410A-5322 Housing Studies(Mod),PGD 1 1
PGD K408-5322 REPR City & Reg Plan,PGD 1 1
PGD V108-5322 History of Medicine,PGD 1 1
PGD LK00-5322 Public Policy,PGD 3 3
PGD M929-5322 Urban Policy+Practice, PGDip 3 3
PgD All 22 2 7% 3 11% 27

School of Soc & Pol Sciences Total 88 25 13% 76.5 40% 189.5
Learning and Teaching Centre MEd X904-5305 Learn & Teach,MEd 2 2

MEd All 2 0% 2
PGC X329-5321 Teaching in HE,PGC 1 1 2
PGC X904-5335 Academic Practice,PGC 40 40
PGC X904A-5335 Academic Practice(non-GU),PGC 1 1
PgC All 42 1 2% 43

Learning and Teaching Centre Total 44 1 2% 45
Grand Total 1376 204 8% 903.5 36% 2483.5

.5 figures reflect cases where degree programmes are split over two Schools or Colleges so each student is split between both units.



PGT students by College and School - 2011/12

Career PGT
College (BY PLANNING) (All)

Sum of Headcount Grade Level FormalDesc
School Name Acad Plan Acad Plan Descr Qualified with Distinction With Merit Grand Total
Adam Smith Business School H2N1-5200 Civil Engineering & Mgt,MSc 6 0.5 6.5

H3N1-5200 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,MSc 2 1 3
H3N1-5205 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
H3N1-5206 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGC 0.5 0.5
H4N1-5200 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1
H6N1-5200 Elec&ElecEng w Mgt,MSc 0.5 0.5
H6N1-5205 Electronics&ElecEng&Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
L118-5300 Int Banking & Finance, MSc 45 1 23 69
L118-5322 Int Banking & Finance, PGD 3 3
L119-5300 ProjPlan & DevPolAnalysis,MSc 1 1 2
L120-5300 Economic Development,MSc 10 1 6 17
L120-5322 Economic Development,PGD 2 2
L123-5300 International Development,MSc 1 3 4
L124-5300 Econ&Fin Sector Policies,MSc 1 1 2
L124-5322 Econ&Fin Sector Policies,PGD 1 1
L125-5300 Europe&Int Dev (Pol&Econ),MSc 1 2 3
L128-5300 Financial Risk Management,MSc 17 5 22 44
L151-5300 Financial Economics,MSc 9 1 4 14
L162-5300 Int Trade & Finance,MSc 6 1 4 11
L162-5322 Int Trade & Finance,PGD 1 1
L1NH-5300 Int Financial Econ,MSc 5 2 7
L415-5300 Public Policy & Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5
LFN3-5300 Econ Banking & Finance,MSc 15 2 14 31
LFN3-5322 Econ Banking & Finance,PGD 1 1
LN1H-5322 IntFinance&EconPolicy,PGD 2 2
LN1J-5300 Finance&Econ Development,MSc 8 2 8 18
LN1J-5322 Finance&Econ Development,PGD 1 1
M923-5300 Local Economic Development,MSc 1 2 3
M923-5321 Local Economic Dev, PGCert 1 1
M926-5300 Development Studies,MSc 1 1
M926-5322 Development Studies,PGD 1 1
M928-5300 Environ & Sustainable Dev,MSc 3 1 6 10
N100-5316 Business Administration,Master 33 2 16 51
N100-5322 Business Admin, PGD 1 1
N106-5322 Management Research,PGD 1 1
N109-5300 Management,MSc 32 1 20 53
N109-5322 Management,PGD 1 1
N109B-5300 Management(Sichuan),MSc 4 4
N113A-5300 Mgt + Intnl Finc(Sichuan),MSc 5 3 8
N113C-5300 Mgt with Int Finance, MSc 77 30 107



N121-5300 Mgmt + Intnl Real Estate,MSc 13 1 14
N129-5300 Int Bus&Entrepreneurship,MSc 20 4 22 46
N132-5300 Mgt w Entrprs & Bus Growth,MSc 12 8 20
N133-5300 Mgt w Human Resources,MSc 17 1 9 27
N134-5300 Intnl Mgt & Leadership,MSc 5 10 15
N303-5300 Central Banking,MSc 1 1
N304-5300 Fin Forecast & Investment,MSc 29 13 42 84
N304-5321 Fin Forecast & Investment,PGC 1 1
N305-5300 Investment Banking&Finance,MSc 23 8 26 57
N306-5300 Quantitative Finance,MSc 2 5 7 14
N307-5300 Banking&Financial Srvcs,MSc 24 17 41
N307-5322 Banking & Financial Srvcs,PGD 1 1
N308-5300 Int Financial Analysis,MSc 21 2 25 48
N308-5322 Int Financial Analysis,PGD 3 3
N308A-5300 MSC IN INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL 1 1
N309-5300 Int Corporate Fin&Banking,MSc 18 3 10 31
N3G1-5300 Financial Modelling,MSc 3.5 1.5 2.5 7.5
N3G1-5321 Financial Modelling,PGC 1 1
N501A-5300 Strategic Marketing(EIA),MSc 1 1 5 7
N503-5300 Intrnl Strategic Marketing,MSc 17 2 36 55
NL31-5300 Int Fin & EconomicPolicy,MSc 3 6 9
NL31-5309 International Finance,MFin 34 6 31 71
NL31-5322 International Finance,PGD 3 3
NL31A-5309 MFIN IN INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 1 1
NN34-5307 Accounting & Finance,MRes 2 4 6
NNH4-5310 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,MAcc 126 4 104 234
NNH4-5322 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,PGD 8 8
W505-5000 Media Management ,MSc 6 1.5 3.5 11

Business School H2N1-5200 Civil Engineering & Mgt,MSc 1 1
H3N1-5200 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5 3
H4N1-5200 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1.5 2.5
H4N1-5205 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
H6N1-5200 Elec&ElecEng w Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5
HN81-5200 Chemical Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1
L120-5300 Economic Development,MSc 1 1
LFN3-5300 Econ Banking & Finance,MSc 1 1
M923-5300 Local Economic Development,MSc 1 1
M923A-5300 Local Economic Dev(DL),MSc 2 1 3
M928-5300 Environ & Sustainable Dev,MSc 1 1
N100-5316 Business Administration,Master 1 1
N100-5322 Business Admin, PGD 1 1
N106-5300 Management Research,MSc 1 1
N113C-5300 Mgt with Int Finance, MSc 1 1
N146-5300 Clinical Leadership,MSc 1 1
N304-5300 Fin Forecast & Investment,MSc 3 3
N307-5322 Banking & Financial Srvcs,PGD 1 1
N308-5322 Int Financial Analysis,PGD 1 1



N402-5322 Financial Studies, PGDip 1 1
NL31-5309 International Finance,MFin 2 2
NL31-5322 International Finance,PGD 1 1
NNH4-5310 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,MAcc 4 4
NNH4-5322 Int Acc & Financial Mgt,PGD 2 2

Inst of Health & Wellbeing A305-5107 Primary Care,MPC 6 2 8
A305-5112 Primary Care,PGD 3 3
A362-5112 Clinical Neuropsychology,PGD 3 2 13 18
A362-5114 Clin Neuropsychology,MSc(Med) 1 1
A36A-5114 Applied Neuropsychol,MSc(Med) 2 2
A377-5104 Public Health, MPH 12 4 2 18

Institute of BAH and CM C162-5101 Ecology & Environ Biol,MRes 3 1 4
C163-5101 Evol Bio & Systematics,MRes 1 1 2
C170-5101 Marine&Fwater Ecol&EnvMgt,MRes 2 3 7 12
C181-5100 Biodivers,Msrmnt&nfrmtcs,MSc 1 1
C182-5100 Qunttv Sklls in Appld Ecol,MSc 1 1
D302-5100 Animal Wlfr Sci,Ethics&Law,MSc 2 2

Institute of Cardio and Med Sc A30Z-5100 Sport & Exercise Med(DL),MSc 1 2 3
A30Z-5112 Sport & Exercise Med(DL),PGD 1 1
A31B-5114 Cardiovascular Scis,MSc(Med) 3 3
A368-5114 Sport & Exercise Med,MSc(Med) 1 2 3
A383-5114 Clinical Pharmacology,MSc(Med 6 2 12 20
A390-5101 Translational Medicine,MRes 4 1 5
B600-5100 Sport & Exercise Science,MSc 1 6 7
B600-5112 Sport & Exercise Science,PGD 1 1
C309-5101 BMS(IntegrativeMammalBio),MRes 1 2 2 5

Institute of Infect Immun Infl C346-5101 Molecular Parasitology,MRes 1 2 3 6
C507-5101 Med & Vet Microbiology,MRes 1 2 4 7
C510-5101 Virology,MRes 1 2 5 8

Institute of Mol Cell&Sys Bio C112-5100 Biotechnology,MSc 6 2 5 13
C203-5101 Plant Science,MRes 1 1
C624-5101 Molec Funcs in Disease,MRes 6 6
C627-5101 Proteomic Technologies,MRes 1 3 7 11
J851-5100 Crop Biotechnology,MSc 1 1

Institute of Neuro and Psych A38B-5112 Behavioural Sleep Med,PGD 1 1
A38B-5113 Behavioural Sleep Med,PGC 1 1
A38B-5114 Behaviourl Sleep Med,MSc(Med) 1 1 4 6
B147-5101 BrainScis:Molec to Mind,MRes 1 5 6

Learning and Teaching Centre X329-5321 Teaching in HE,PGC 1 1 2
X904-5305 Learn & Teach,MEd 2 2
X904-5335 Academic Practice,PGC 40 40
X904A-5335 Academic Practice(non-GU),PGC 1 1

School of Chemistry F100-5200 Chemistry,MSc 1 1
F103-5200 Chem Med Chem,MSc 1 1

School of Computing Science G511-5200 Computing Science,MSc 7 1 5 13
G511-5205 Computing Science,PGD 1 1
G530-5200 Software Engineering,MSc 1 4 5



School of Computing Science G532-5200 Software Development,MSc 6 2 5 13
G560-5200 Information Technology,MSc 11 1 7 19
G560-5205 Information Technology, PGD 3 3
G560-5206 Information Technology, PGC 1 1
G577-5200 Information Security,MSc 2 1 3
G577-5203 Information Security,MRes 1 1
G577-5205 Information Security,PGD 1 1
HG55-5200 Computer Sys Engineering,MSc 0.5 0.5 1

School of Critical Studies Q300-5001 EngLang&EngLing,MLitt 2 2
Q301-5001 Creative Writing, M.Litt 5 7 17 29
Q301-5004 Creative Writing, MFA 2 2
Q301-5012 Creative Writing,PGC 1 1
Q301A-5001 Creative Writing(DL),MLitt 1 6 7
Q308-5000 Eng Lang & Eng Linguistics,MSc 3 3
Q309-5001 Modernities, MLitt 2 3 7 12
Q312-5001 Victorian Literature, M.Litt 3 2 6 11
V105-5001 Medieval & Ren Studs,MLitt 1 1 3 5
V105-5011 Medieval & Ren Studs,PGD(A) 1 1
V800-5007 Theol & RS, MTh 1 1
V808-5001 Inter-Faith Studies,MLitt 2 2
V815-5001 Relig,Theol&CultwSpclstn,MLitt 1 2 3
V815-5007 Relig,Theol&Cult w Spclstn,MTh 2 1 3
V848-5007 Theology,Master 1 1
VQ13-5001 Scottish Studies,MLitt 0.5 0.5

School of Cul & Creative Arts V409-5001 ArtH:Art:Pol:Trnsg:20cAG,MLitt 2 1 2 5
V415-5003 TextileConservation,MPhil 1 6 7
V416-5001 ArtHist:Dress&TxtlHists,MLitt 1 1 1 3
V417-5001 TechArtHis:Mk&Mn,MLitt 1 3 4
V420-5001 ArtHist:Mc,Gls&IntArtNou,MLitt 1 1
V420-5011 ArtHist:Mc,Gls&IntArtNou,PGD 1 1
V422-5001 ArtHist:HistClctng&Clctn,MLitt 2 2 4
VW31-5001 HoA&ArtWrldPrtc:ErlyEur,MLitt 2 2
VW31-5013 HoA & Art-World Practice,PGD 2 2 4
VW3A-5001 HoA & Art- World Prctc,MLitt 53 14 17 84
VW3C-5001 HoA&ArtWrldPrtc:Styl&Ds,MLitt 13 7 13 33
VW3C-5012 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:Styl&Des,PGC 1 1
VW3C-5013 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:Styl&Des,PGD 4 2 6
VW3D-5013 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:ModCtmp,PGD 4 3 7
VWH1-5001 HoA&ArtWrldPrtc:ArtChna,MLitt 5 2 2 9
VWH1-5013 HoA&ArtWrldPrctc:ArtChna,PGD 1 1 2
W307-5001 Popular Music Stds,MLitt 1 1
W309-5001 Pop Mus Stds(MusInd),MLitt 2 1 3
W311-5011 Sonic Arts,PGD 1 1 2
W313-5011 Composition,PGD 1 1
W316-5019 HistInfrmdPerfPract(Perf),MMus 1 1
W406-5001 Playwriting & Dramaturgy,MLitt 4 4 8
W501-5001 Film & TV Studies,MLitt 1 2 3



W503-5001 Film Journalism,MLitt 4 3 2 9
W503-5011 Film Journalism,PGD 1 1
W505-5000 Media Management ,MSc 6 1.5 3.5 11
W505-5011 Media Management ,PGD 1 1
W509-5000 International Cinemas,MSc 1 1

School of Education B907-5321 Addictions,PGC 2 2
C1X1-5318 Biology,PGDE(Sec) 9 9
F1X1-5318 Chemistry,PGDE(Sec) 9 9
F3X1-5318 Physics,PGDE(Sec) 3 3
F8X1-5318 Geography,PGDE(Sec) 7 7
G1X1-5318 Mathematics,PGDE(Sec) 18 18
G5X1-5318 Computing,PGDE(Sec) 7 7
L492-5300 Drug & Alcohol Studies,MSc 1 3 4
L492-5321 Drug & Alcohol Studies,PGC 8 3 3 14
L492-5322 Drug & Alcohol Studies,PGD 1 1
L515-5300 Community Development,MSc 1 1
N1X1-5318 Business Education,PGDE(Sec) 10 10
Q3X1-5318 English,PGDE(Sec) 19 19
R1X1-5318 French,PGDE(Sec) 10 10
RX11-5318 French with German,PGDE(Sec) 1 1
RXD1-5318 French with Spanish,PGDE(Sec) 5 5
V1X1-5318 History,PGDE(Sec) 12 12
V6X1-5318 Religious Studies,PGDE(Sec) 11 11
V9X1-5318 Modern Studies,PGDE(Sec) 8 8
W1X1-5318 Art & Design,PGDE(Sec) 7 7
X100-5324 Primary Education,PGDE 76 76
X101-5335 Primary Education(Exit),PGC 1 1
X113-5322 School Ldrshp & Mgt(SQH),PGD 13 13
X114-5321 Religious Ed w Adtnl Teach,PGC 1 1
X116-5300 Psychological Studies,MSc 14 5 24 43
X116-5321 Psychological Studies,PGC 1 1 2
X131-5321 Religious Ed (Teaching),PGC 46 46
X137-5335 Secondary Education(Exit),PGC 4 4
X140-5305 InclsvEduc:Res,Pol&Prctce,MEd 4 4
X140-5321 Inclsv Educ:Res,Pol&Prctce,PGC 14 10 24
X140A-5321 InclsvEd:Res,Pol&Prctc(DL),PGC 6 6
X140A-5322 InclsvEd:Res,Pol&Prctc(DL),PGD 1 1
X140B-5305 InclsvEd:Res,Pol&Prct(Mod),MEd 1 1
X144-5300 Public Srvc Ldrshp(SQH),MSc 3 3
X146-5321 Prof Dev in Education,PGC 5 10 10 25
X148-5322 Childhood Practice,PGD 4 1 10 15
X159-5321 Develop Leadrshp & Lrning,PGC 12 12
X190-5321 Ldrshp of Drg&Alchl Srvcs,PGC 2 3 5
X1RK-5318 Spanish with French,PGDE(Sec) 1 1
X205-5321 Primary Physical Educ,PGC 12 50 39 101
X300-5300 Educational Stds,MSc 13 2 15
X300-5305 Educational Stds,MEd 2 1 3 6



X300-5322 Educational Stds,PGD 1 1
X306-5305 Educational Studies(Mod),MEd 2 2
X308-5305 Professional Dev & Enquiry,MEd 1 1
X310-5305 Community Learning & Dev,MEd 1 4 5
X310-5322 Community Learning & Dev,PGD 6 3 9
X316-5305 Children's Lit & Litrcies,MEd 3 3
X330-5305 Professional Practice,MEd 4 1 5
X501-5300 Adult & Continuing Ed,MSc 4 4
X506-5300 Teaching Adults,MSc 2 2
X506-5322 Teaching Adults,PGD 3 2 5
X507-5305 English Language Teaching,MEd 2 4 6
X507A-5305 English Lang Teaching(Mod),MEd 1 1
X509-5300 Young Ppl,Soc Incl & Chng,MSc 1 3 4
X801-5321 Middle Ldrshp&Mgt(Accrdt),PGC 8 8
X801A-5321 Middle Ldrshp&Mgt(Schls),PGC 9 9

School of Engineering H205-5200 Struct Eng & Mechanics,MSc 13 7 20
H205-5205 Struct Eng & Mechanics,PGD 3 3
H208-5200 Global Water Sustain,MSc 1 1
H213-5200 Sustainable Energy, MSc 1 1
H2N1-5200 Civil Engineering & Mgt,MSc 7 0.5 7.5
H300-5200 Mechanical Engineering,MSc 2 1 3
H330-5200 Automotive Engineering,MSc 1 1 2 4
H3N1-5200 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,MSc 3 0.5 2.5 6
H3N1-5205 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
H3N1-5206 Mechanical Eng & Mgt,PGC 0.5 0.5
H400-5200 Aeronautical Engineering,MSc 2 2
H400-5205 Aeronautical Engineering,PGD 1 1
H400-5206 Aeronautical Engineering,PGC 1 1
H404-5200 Space Mission Anal&Des,MSc 1 1
H404-5205 Space Mission Anal&Des,PGD 1 1
H405-5200 Aerospace Systems,MSc 1 1
H405-5205 Aerospace Systems,PGD 1 1
H408-5200 Space Systems Engineering,MSc 2 2 1 5
H4N1-5200 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,MSc 2 1.5 3.5
H4N1-5205 Aerospace Eng & Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
H605-5200 Electronics Design,MSc 1 3 4
H605-5205 Electronics Design,PGD 1 1
H606-5200 Telecomms Electronics,MSc 4 2 2 8
H606-5205 Telecomm Electronics,PGD 2 2
H608-5200 Embedded Electronic System,MSc 1 2 3
H6N1-5200 Elec&ElecEng w Mgt,MSc 1.5 0.5 2
H6N1-5205 Electronics&ElecEng&Mgt,PGD 0.5 0.5
HG55-5200 Computer Sys Engineering,MSc 0.5 0.5 1
HH56-5200 Electronics & Elec Eng,MSc 6 2 3 11
HH56-5205 Electronics & Elec Eng,PGD 4 4
HH56-5206 Electronics & Elec Eng,PGC 1 1
HN81-5200 Chemical Eng & Mgt,MSc 1 1



School of Geog & Earth Sci F804-5200 Coastal System Management,MSc 2 1 1 4
F805-5200 Freshwater System Science,MSc 2 2
F806-5200 Marine System Science,MSc 3 3
F846-5200 Geoinfo Techno & Cartog,MSc 3 3 6
F865-5200 Geospatial & Mapping Sci,MSc 11 2 5 18
F865-5205 Geospatial & Mapping Sci,PGD 2 1 3
L803-5203 Human Geography,MRes 1 9 5 15

School of Humanities G504-5000 Info Mgt & Prsrvtn,MSc 4 8 15 27
G504-5011 Info Mgt & Preservation,PGD 1 1 2
G512-5000 Comp Forensics & E-Dscvry,MSc 7 1 1 9
M903-5001 War Studies,MLitt 2 2 2 6
P103-5000 Museum Theory & Practice,MSc 2 2
P107-5000 Museum Stds:Theory & Prctc,MSc 1 3 7 11
Q500-5002 Celtic,MRes 2 2
Q507-5001 Celtic Studies,MLitt 2 2
Q800-5001 Classics,MLitt 2 2 4
V100-5001 History,MLitt 2 5 2 9
V104-5001 American Studies,MLitt 1 4 5
V108-5001 History with HistMed,MLitt 1 1
V141-5001 Medieval Scot Stds,MLitt 1 1
V606-5001 Archaeological Studies,MLitt 1 1
V608-5001 Battlefield Archaeol,MLitt 1 5 2 8
V609-5001 MatCult&Artefact Studies,MLitt 3 3
V613-5001 Celtic&Viking Archaeol,MLitt 1 2 3
V700-5001 Philosophy 1,MLitt 1 1 2
V711-5001 Moral Phil&PltclPhil,MLitt 1 1 2 4
VQ13-5001 Scottish Studies,MLitt 0.5 0.5
VQ15-5001 Scot&Celt Cultural Stds,MLitt 2 2 4

School of Interdisciplinary St H118-5301 Applied Carbon Management,MSc 3 3 2 8
N124-5304 Manage Health&WellBeing,MLitt 1 1
N711-5304 Tourism,Heritage & Dev,MLitt 1 1 2 4
Q317-5304 Scottish Folklore,MLitt 1 1

School of Law M300-5307 Law,MRes 1 1
M302-5336 Legal Practice(NG),PGD 46 12 106 164
M30A-5303 Corporate & Financial Law, LLM 8 5 11 24
M30C-5303 International Law&Security,LLM 2 1 7 10
M30D-5303 Intellectual Property,LLM 3 1 4
M366-5303 Int Competition Law&Policy,LLM 2 1 5 8
M371-5311 Medical Law(DL),MML 2 2 3 7
M371-5321 Medical Law, PGCert 2 2
M375-5303 International Law,LLM 5 4 6 15
M380-5303 Int Commercial Law,LLM 13 3 10 26
M380-5322 Int Commercial Law,PGD 2 2
MM31-5300 European Politics & Law,MSc 1 1

School of Life Sciences C130-5101 BMS,MRes 5 6 12 23
C130-5112 BMS,PGD 1 1 2
C1G5-5101 Bioinformatics,MRes 1 3 2 6



School of Life Sciences C626-5101 BMS(MedBiochem & MolBiol),MRes 1 3 4
C921-5112 BMS(Infectn & Immunity),PGD 1 1
C927-5101 Exercise Science,MRes 2 1 1 4

School of Maths & Stats G100-5200 Mathematics,MSc 1 1 2
G300-5200 Statistics,MSc 1 2 3
G404-5203 Advanced Statistics,MRes 1 1
G405-5200 Biostatistics,MSc 2 2
N3G1-5300 Financial Modelling,MSc 3.5 1.5 2.5 7.5

School of Medicine A304-5115 Paediatric Science,MSc(Cln) 2 2
A306-5113 Child Health,PGC 7 7 14
A309-5115 Surgical Oncology,MSc(Cln) 2 2
A30S-5115 Rprdctv & Mtrnl Scis,MSc(Cln) 2 2
A30Z-5114 Sport&ExerciseMed(DL),MSc(Med) 1 1
A314-5112 Medical Genetics,PGD 2 2
A314-5114 Medical Genetics,MSc(Med) 8 5 21 34
A31C-5114 Applied Medical Science,MSc 1 1
A362C-5112 Clin Neuropsychology(CPD),PGD 2 2
A362C-5114 Clin Neuropsych(CPD),MSc(Med) 1 1
A365-5114 Clinical Physics,MSc 1 1 2
A366-5112 Human Nutrition,PGD 7 7
A366-5114 Human Nutrition,MSc(Med) 22 8 30
A377-5112 Public Health,PGD 1 1
A377-5113 Public Health,PGC 1 1
A38A-5113 Health Professions Ed,PGC 1 2 3
A38A-5114 Health Professions Ed,MSc(Med 1 1
A405-7112 Orthodontics,DClinDen(T) 2 2
A439-5116 Oral&MaxllofclSrgry,MSc(Dent) 2 1 3
A441-5116 Primary Dental Care,MSc(Dent) 5 10 15
B402-5114 Clinical Nutrition,MSc(Med) 2 2
B403-5113 Sports Nutrition,PGC 1 1
B714-5112 Health Care,PGD(MedSci) 4 1 5
B714-5113 Health Care,PGC(MedSci) 1 1
B714-5114 Health Care,MSc(Med) 9 2 9 20
B723-5113 Health Care Chaplaincy,PGC 2 2
B901-5114 Forensic Toxicology,MSc(Med) 2 7 9
C628-5101 Molecular Medicine, MRes 2 1 4 7

School of Modern Lang & Cul T100-5011 Russian Language,PGD 1 3 4
T140-5011 Czech,PGD 3 3
T201-5001 EuroSt:CltSocsLngs,MLitt(Arts) 1 3 3 7
T201-5012 EuroSt:CultureSocs&Langs,PGC 1 1

School of Phys & Astronomy F306-5200 Theoretical Physics,MSc 2 2 4
F307-5200 Physics, Global Security,MSc 1 1
F309-5200 Physics: Energy & Environ,MSc 1 1 2
F310-5200 Physics: Adv Materials,MSc 2 2
F520-5200 Astrophysics,MSc 1 3 4

School of Psychology C803-5200 Res Methods in Psychology,MSc 6 7 13
C807-5200 Brain Imaging Methods,MSc 1 2 3 6



School of Psychology C807-5205 Brain Imaging Methods,PGD 1 1
School of Soc & Pol Sciences K402-5300 Urban Regen,MSc 1 1

K405-5322 REPR Real Estate, PGD 1 1
K405-5337 REPR Real Estate,MSc(NG) 11 1 4 16
K406-5337 REPR CityPlan&REDevt,MSc(NG) 4 2 6
K406A-5337 REPRCityPlan&REDv(Mod),MSc(NG) 1 1
K407-5337 REPR RE & Reg, MSc(NG) 2 2
K408-5322 REPR City & Reg Plan,PGD 1 1
K408-5337 REPR City & Reg Plan, MSc(NG) 1 1
K408A-5337 REPRCity&RegPlan (Mod),MSc(NG) 2 1 3
K409-5337 REPR City Plan & Reg,MSc(NG) 1 5 6
K410-5322 Housing Studies,PGD 1 1 2
K410A-5322 Housing Studies(Mod),PGD 1 1
K411-5321 Spatial Planning,PGC 1 1
K412-5300 Hsng Stds: Srvs & Dlvry,MSc 2 2
K412-5322 Hsng Stds: Srvs & Dlvry,PGD 10 1 11
K413-5300 Hsng Stds: Pol & Analysis,MSc 1 1
K413-5322 Hsng Stds: Pol & Analysis,PGD 1 1
K414-5300 Hsng Stds: Devt & Rgn,MSc 2 2
K414-5322 Hsng Stds: Devt & Rgn,PGD 1 1 2
KM4X-5307 Urban Research,MRes 1 1
L129-5300 Global Economy, MSc 5 5
L300-5300 Sociology,MSc 3 3
L307-5300 Equality & Human Rights,MSc 1 1 2 4
L307-5307 Equality & Human Rights,MRes 1 1 1 3
L309-5307 Sociol&Research Methods,MRes 1 1 2
L313-5307 Criminology, MRes 1 2 3
L314-5300 Criminology&Criminal Jstce,MSc 3 2 6 11
L314-5322 Criminology&Criminal Jstce,PGD 1 1
L316-5300 MSC TRANSNATIONAL CRIME, JUSTI 1 1
L412-5307 Public Policy Research,MRes 1 1
L415-5300 Public Policy & Mgt,MSc 1 0.5 1.5
L435-5307 Global Security,MRes 1 1
LK00-5300 Public Policy,MSc 1 2 3
LK00-5322 Public Policy,PGD 3 3
M100-5300 Political Communication,MSc 5 1 6
M100-5307 Political Communication,MRes 1 1
M100-5321 Political Communication,PGC 1 1
M103-5300 International Relations,MSc 5 1 5 11
M103A-5300 Int Politics (China),MSc 2 2
M105-5300 Human Rights & Int Pol,MSc 6 2 6 14
M105-5307 Human Rights & Int Pol,MRes 1 3 4
M105-5321 Human Rights&Int Politics,PGC 1 1
M106-5307 International Relations, MRes 1 3 4
M117-5300 European Politics,MSc 1 2 3
M119B-5300 Global Security(Pol),MSc(Soc) 1 1
M119C-5300 Global Security(S&CP),MSc(Soc) 2 3 5



M119D-5300 Global Security(S&D),MSc(Soc) 1 1 2
M929-5300 Urban Pol & Practice,MSc 2 3 5
M929-5322 Urban Policy+Practice, PGDip 3 3
MM31-5300 European Politics & Law,MSc 1 1
T116-5300 RCEES,MSc 1 3 5 9
T116-5307 RCEES,MRes 2 2
T116-5323 RCEES,IntM 1 3 4
T301-5300 Chinese Studies,MSc 1 2 3
V100-5300 History, MSc(Soc) 1 1
V108-5322 History of Medicine,PGD 1 1
V320-5300 Social & Cultural History,MSc 1 1

School of Veterinary Medicine D149-5110 Veterinary Public Health,MVPH 2 2
D212-5101 Comparative Medicine,MRes 1 2 3

Grand Total 1807 409 1357 3573
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